Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos No. Driver/Hometown/Region
1 47 Mark Boden / Buffalo Grove IL / CHI
2 37 KurtRezzetano / Phoenixville PA / PHL
3 80 John Kachadurian / Denver CO / CHI
4 16 Thomas Herb /Barrington IL / CHI
5 89 Addison Lee/ San Francisco CA/SFR
6 73 David Sanders / Malvern PA / PHL
7 39 Ken Pedersen/Novato CA/SFR
8 77 Preston Calvert/ Potomac MD / WDC
9 98 TroyErmish/Tracy CA/SFR
10 21 Roger Eagleton / Burlingame CA/ SFR
11 01 Tom Wickersham / Piedmont CA / SFR
12 79 Clark Nunes/San Jose CA/SFR
13 9 Jason Ott/ Littleton CO / Colo
14 63 Bill Collins / Saint Paul MN / LOL
15 76 Beau Borders/ Venice Beach CA/SFR
16 06 James Leithauser/ Colorado Springs CO / Colo
17 0 Scotty B White / Auburn WA / Nwst
18 30 David Ray/Copperopolis CA/SFR
19 33 William Moore / Chagrin Falls OH / NEO
20 41 Michael Pettiford / Louisville CO / Colo
21 93 Christopher Qualls / Yorba Linda CA/ CSCC
22 69 Denis Nowak / Edmonton AB / Ore
23 75 Don Van Nortwick / San Jose CA/SFR
24 2 BuzMcCall/Boca Raton FL / FLA
25 7 RussPeterson/Menlo Park CA/SFR
26 27 Nicole Jacque / San Jose CA/SFR
27 188 Carl Fung / Rancho Palos Verdes CA/CSCC
28 09 Ron Randolph/Walnut Creek CA/SFR
DNS 88 Pratt Cole / Salt Lake City UT / Reno
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Sponsor

Fall-Line Motorsports
Phoenix Performance
Fall-Line Motorsports
Thomas Herb
addisonleedriver.com
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier

Calvert Dynamics/Phoenix

DIG Motorsports/Troy Ermish
www.RogerEagletonRacing.com
BFGoodrich/Competition Autowerks
Fastrack Investments/Premier Homes
Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/PPIR
Interstate Truck Driving School

APEX Race Cars/DIG Motorsports
Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/PPIR
GOT CDL?/Hawk/Extreme CMT
HOD Exclusive MotorWorks
Msports/Hoosier/Hawk/Swift/Mom
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk
Rancho Pool Supply

ROF Racing

Pennzoil/G-Loc Brakes
Boomerang Motorsports/PEMC
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier

The Hot Setup Racing Engine Heaters

T2

Tuesday, October 16, 2018

Make/Model

2011 Porsche 911 Carrera S 9¢
2007 Chevrolet Corvette C6
2003 Porsche 911/996

2011 Porsche 911 Carrera S 9¢
2007 Ford Mustang GT

2003 Chevrolet Corvette C5 Z0'
2007 Ford Spec Mustang

2012 Ford Mustang GT

2007 Ford Spec Mustang

2005 Ford Spec Mustang

2007 BMW z4 M

2007 Ford Spec Mustang

2011 BMW E92 M3

2004 Chevrolet Corvette C5
2008 Ford Spec Mustang

2011 BMW E92 M3

2007 Ford Spec Mustang

2007 Ford Spec Mustang

2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2001 Chevrolet Corvette C5 Z0
2001 Chevrolet Corvette C5 Z0'
2008 Ford Mustang GT

2009 BMW E92 M3

2007 Ford Spec Mustang

2005 Ford Spec Mustang

2004 Chevrolet Corvette C5 Z0
2008 Porsche Cayman S

2012 Ford Mustang GT %

1] - Penalty applied

§ - Sound (loss of lap)  #- Bad car number

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/16/18 4:30 PM

Boo M4l

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:45.699
1:46.453
1:46.969
1:48.176
1:48.225
1:48.716
1:48.875
1:48.923
1:49.498
1:49.581
1:49.682
1:49.708
1:49.733
1:49.913
1:50.343
1:50.922
1:52.222
1:52.481
1:52.572
1:52.904
1:53.404
1:53.629
1:53.711
1:53.837
1:54.098
1:54.666
1:57.582
1:59.323
No time

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:01.554)
T - Transponder problem



